504194075 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRENT S. TATE	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONKEY WRENCH LLC
Street Address:	3112 WINDSOR RD
Internal Address:	STE A113
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14509764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)472-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kate@klspatents.com

Correspondent Name: TRENT S. TATE (C/O KLS)
Address Line 1: 8601 RANCH ROAD 2222

Address Line 2: 1-225

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE HILL/12224/
SIGNATURE:	/12234/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=14509764_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504194075 REEL: 041067 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Trent S. Tate as inventor, did file a United States Patent Application entitled FISHING ROD, U.S. Patent Application No.14/509,764, filed October 8, 2014, bearing Attorney Docket No.12234; and

Whereas, I am now the sole owner of said Patent Application, and,

Whereas, Monkey Wrench LLC, a Texas limited liability company whose address is

Monkey Wrench LLC 3112 Windsor Rd Ste A113 Austin, Texas 78703

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the sole inventor and owner of the subject Patent Application and to the inventions claimed in the Patent Application, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application, to the inventions claimed in the Patent Application, and to the patent or patents, if any, that may be issued for the inventions claimed in the Patent Application or in divisional applications or continuation applications flowing from the Patent Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24th day of January, 2017, at Austin, Texas.

Docusigned by:

Treut S. Tate

5C23125543DE4A6...

Trent S. Tate

RECORDED: 01/24/2017

PATENT REEL: 041067 FRAME: 0744